
Sorted on Laps

Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 

No. 
5 

81 
02 
31 
86 
90 
18 

601 
991 
101 
30 
51 
29 
37 
85 
27 
78 

Name 
Gerard Lopez/ Marcel  Faessler 
Juan Gonzalez / Butch Leitzinger 
Pierce Marshall / Eric Foss 
Matt Graham / Jake Latham 
Dave House 
Robert Tornello 
Matt Forbush / Tom Long 
Todd Sloan 
Thomas Gruber 
Chip Vance 
Michael Schmitz / Collin Schmitz 
Andrew Myers 
Ben Myers 
Jon Field 
Michael Potapow 
Robert Wisen 
Remy Brouard / Dominique Arnoux 

Class 
C-1 
C-1 
C-1 
C-3 
C-3 
C-2 
C-3 
C-4 
C-6 
C-4 
C-3 
C-7 
C-7 
C-3 
C-9 
C-7 
C-3 

Laps 
23 
23 
23 
22 
21 
21 
21 
21 
21 
20 
20 
20 
20 
19 
19 
19 
18 

Total Tm 
41:54.149 
42:57.493 
43:06.070 
43:27.448 
43:06.290 
43:19.207 
43:24.842 
43:28.884 
44:05.789 
42:11.829 
42:19.794 
42:39.162 
42:43.191 
37:38.510 
42:16.957 
42:48.936 
42:29.183 

Diff 

1:03.344 
1:11.921 

1 Lap 
2 Laps 
2 Laps 
2 Laps 
2 Laps 
2 Laps 
3 Laps 
3 Laps 
3 Laps 
3 Laps 
4 Laps 
4 Laps 
4 Laps 
5 Laps 

Gap 

1:03.344 
8.577 
1 Lap 
1 Lap 

12.917 
5.635 
4.042 

36.905 
1 Lap 
7.965 

19.368 
4.029 
1 Lap 

4:38.447 
31.979 
1 Lap 

Car Info 
2019 Cadillac Dallara DPi 
2017 Cadillac Dallara DPi 
2017 Cadillac DPI 
2020 Ligier JS P320 
2016 Ligier JS P315 
2014 Coyote Corvette DP 
2017 Ligier JS P315 
2007 Riley XI/DP 
2016 Porsche 991.2 GT3 R 
2004 Riley XI/DP 
2019 Norma M30 
2018 Porsche 991.2 GT3 Cup/4.0 
2017 Porsche 991.2 GT3 Cup/4.0 
2016 Ligier JS P315 
2012 Porsche 997.2 GT3 Cup/3.8 
2019 Porsche 991.2 GT3 Cup/4.0 
2023 Funyo SP05 EVO 

Team 
Gerard Lopez 
Juan Gonzalez 
Pierce Marshall 
Matt Graham 
Dave House 
Robert Tornello 
Matt Forbush 
Todd Sloan 
Thomas Gruber 
Chip Vance 
Michael Schmitz 
Andrew Myers 
Ben Myers 
Jon Field 
Michael Potapow 
Robert Wisen 
Remy Brouard 
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Car #91 - 40 sec Penalty, Speeding in Pitroad

HSR Watkins Glen Classic 6 Hour  
Classic 6 Hour Group C 

Classic Group C Race 4 

Race started at 15:38:56 

Watkins Glen International 3.450 miles 

6/14/2025 15:30 


